
GLENDALE VISTAS  
31 Miles  

From the Pasadena Elks Lodge,  
R-----GREEN ST  0.0  <0.1  
R-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD  0.0  0.6  
L-----PROSPECT BLVD  0.6  0.6  
L-----ARMADA DR  1.2  0.5  
L-----WESTGATE ST  1.7  <0.1 
---------------------------------------------------------------------  
R-----ARROYO BLVD  1.7  1.4  
L-----OAK GROVE DR/
WOODBURY  RD  3.1  0.8  
L-----BERKSHIRE PL  3.9  0.3  
R-----BERKSHIRE AV  4.2  1.0  
L-----CHEVY CHASE DR  5.2  7.5
---------------------------------------------------------------------  
R-----COLUMBUS AV 
(0.2 mile west  of CENTRAL AV)  12.7  1.4  
L-----DORAN ST  14.1  0.6  
R-----CONCORD ST  14.7  0.7  
R-----STOCKER ST  15.4  0.9  
R-----BRAND BLVD  16.3  0.2  
R-----DRYDEN ST  16.5  0.2  
L-----CAMPBELL ST  16.7  0.7  
L-----MELLWOOD DR  17.4  0.5  
L-----REMAH VISTA DR  17.9  0.1
R-----MISTY ISLE DR  18.0  0.2 
---------------------------------------------------------------------  
L-----GREENBRIAR RD  18.2  0.2  
R-----OLD PHILLIPS RD  18.4  0.2  
R-----KILDONAN DR  18.6  0.4  
R-----SUNSHINE DR  19.0  0.4  
R-----COLINA DR  19.4  0.2  
---------------------------------------------------------------------  
L-----CANADA BLVD  19.6 0.5  
L-----OPECHEE WY  20.1  0.3  
R-----HERMOSITA DR 20.4  0.8  
L-----COUNTRY CLUB DR  21.2  0.9  
R-----OAKMONT VIEW DR  22.1  0.2 
---------------------------------------------------------------------  
L-----LA CRESCENTA AV  22.3  0.4  
R-----HONOLULU AV  22.7  1.8  

BREAK IN MONTROSE

CONT HONOLULU AV
Becomes VERDUGO BLVD  
R-----DESCANSO DR  24.5  0.8  
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR  25.3  0.3  
L-----BERKSHIRE AV  25.6  1.0  
L-----BERKSHIRE PL  26.6  0.3  
R-----OAK GROVE DR  26.9  0.8  
R-----ARROYO BLVD  27.7  1.4  
L-----WESTGATE ST  29.1  <0.1 
---------------------------------------------------------------------  

R-----ARMADA DR  29.1  0.5  
R-----PROSPECT BLVD  29.6  0.6  
R-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD  30.2  0.6  
L-----GREEN ST  30.8  <0.1
Finish at Pasadena Elks Lodge. 30.8    - 0 - 

Ride Description: Start: Pasadena Elks Lodge (From
SR134, off and south-Orange Grove Blvd, L-Green St
to Pasadena Elks Lodge). 31 miles. Rolling terrain and
steep hills. Spectacular views of Glendale and beyond
from the slopes of Verdugo Mountain.
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